CANADA

PROVINCE OF QUEBEC
DISTRICT OF MONTREAL

N°: 500-11-048114-157

SUPERIOR COURT
(Commercial Division)

(Sitting as a court designated pursuant to the Companies’
Creditors Arrangement Act, R.S.C., c. 36, as amended)

IN THE MATTER OF THE PLAN OF COMPROMISE OR
ARRANGEMENT OF:

BLOOM LAKE GENERAL PARTNER LIMITED,
QUINTO MINING CORPORATION,
8568391 CANADA LIMITED,
CLIFFS QUEBEC IRON MINING ULC,
WABUSH IRON CO. LIMITED
AND
WABUSH RESOURCES INC.
Petitioners
-and-

THE BLOOM LAKE IRON ORE MINE LIMITED
PARTNERSHIP,

BLOOM LAKE RAILWAY COMPANY LIMITED,
WABUSH MINES,

ARNAUD RAILWAY COMPANY

AND

WABUSH LAKE RAILWAY COMPANY, LIMITED

Mises-en-cause
-and-
FTI CONSULTING CANADA INC.

Monitor

SERVICE LIST

(UPDATED AS OF APRIL 18, 2017)




Counsel for the Petitioners

Blake, Cassels & Graydon LLP
1 Place Ville Marie, Suite 3000
Montréal, Québec H3B 4N8
Attention: Bernard Boucher (Montréal)
Sébastien Guy (Montréal)
Steven Weisz (Toronto)
Milly Chow (Toronto)

Aryo Shalviri (Toronto)
Email: bernard.boucher@blakes.com
sebastien.quy@blakes.com
steven.weisz@blakes.com
milly.chow@blakes.com
aryo.shalviri@blakes.com

The Monitor

FTI Consulting Canada Inc.
TD Waterhouse Tower

79 Wellington Street West
Suite 2010, P.O. Box 104
Toronto, ON M5K 1G8

Attention : Nigel Meakin

Email : nigel.meakin@fticonsulting.com
Attention: Steven W. Bissell

Email: steven.bissell@fticonsulting.com
Attention: Michael Basso

Email: michael.basso@fticonsulting.com
Attention: Ellen Dong

Email: ellen.dong@fticonsulting.com

Counsel for the Monitor

Norton RoseFulbright LLP
Suite 2500, 1 Place Ville Marie
Montréal, QC H3B 1R1

Attention : Sylvain Rigaud (Montréal)
Chrystal Ashby (Montréal)
Andre Anne Fortin (Montréal)
Tony Reyes (Montréal)
Evan Cobb (Toronto)

Email : sylvain.rigaud@nortonrosefulbright.com

chrystal.ashby@nortonrosefulbright.com

evan.cobb@nortonrosefulbright.com

AndreAnne.Fortin@nortonrosefulbright.co

m
Tony.Reyes@nortonrosefulbright.com

Independent Counsel for the Board of
Directors of the Petitioners

Lax O'Sullivan Scott Lisus LLP
145 King Street West, Suite 2750
Toronto, ON M5H 1J8

Attention: Andrew Winton

Email: awinton@counsel-toronto.com
Attention: Matthew Gottlieb

Email: mgottlieb@counsel-toronto.com




Counsel for Cliffs Mining Company

Thornton Grout Finnigan LLP,

Suite 3200, 100 Wellington Street West, P.O. Box

329, Toronto-Dominion Centre, Toronto, ON
M5K 1K7

Attention: Grant B. Moffat
Email: gmoffat@tgf.ca

Dentons
1 Place Ville Marie 39th Floor, Montréal
Quebec H3B 4M7

Attention: Roger Simard

Louis Dumont

Email: roger.simard@dentons.com
louis.dumont@dentons.com

Hicks Morley

77 King Street West, 39th Floor
Box 371, TD Centre

Toronto, ON M5K 1K8

Elizabeth M Brown
John Prezioso

Attention:

Email: elizabeth-brown@hicksmorley.com
john-prezioso@hicksmorley.com

3858031 Canada Inc.
(ASSI)

Besnier Dion Rondeau §.E.N.C. Avocats
865, Boul. Laure, Sept-lles (Québec) G4R 1Y6

Attention : Hubert Besnier
Email : hbesnier.bdr@cgocable.ca

3887952 Canada Inc.
(Equipements Nordiques)

Besnier Dion Rondeau §.E.N.C. Avocats
865, Boul. Laure, Sept-lles (Québec) G4R 1Y6

Attention : Luc Dion
Email : besnier.avocats@cgocable.ca

8901341 Canada Inc.
Canadian Development and Marketing
Corporation

Osler, Hoskin & Harcourt LLP
1000 De La Gauchetiére Street West,
Suite 2100, Montréal QC H3B 4W5

Attention: Julien Morissette
Email: jmorissette@osler.com

Administration Portuaire de Sept-iles

Fasken Martineau

PO Box 242, The Stock Exchange Tower
800 Victoria Place, Suite 3700

Montréal, QC H4Z 1E9

Attention: Luc Morin

Guillaume-Pierre Michaud

Email: Imorin@fasken.com
gmichaud@fasken.com




AIA Automation Inc.

Besnier Dion Rondeau §.E.N.C. Avocats
865, Boul. Laure, Sept-lles (Québec) G4R 1Y6

Attention : Luc Dion
Email : besnier.avocats@cgocable.ca

Air Inuit Ltd.

Langlois, avocats sencrl
1250, boul. René-Lévesque Ouest
Montréal Qc H3B 4W8

Attention: Gerry Apostolatos

Daniel Baum

Email: gerry.apostolatos@Ilanglois.ca
daniel.baum@langlois.ca

Attorney General of Canada

Department of Justice — Canada
Surintendant des Institutions Financieres
Guy-Favreau Complex

200 René-Lévesque Blvd. West, 9" Floor

Axor Experts-Conseil Inc.

Besnier Dion Rondeau S.E.N.C. Avocats

865, Boul. Laure, Sept-lles (Québec) G4R 1Y6

Attention : Luc Dion

Montréal, Québec H2Z 1X4 Email : besnier.avocats@cgocable.ca
Attention: Pierre Lecavalier

Email: pierre.lecavalier@justice.gc.ca

Bank of America BBA Inc.

Osler, Hoskin & Harcourt LLP
1000 De La Gauchetiere Street West, Suite 2100
Montréal QC H3B 4W5

Attention: Martin Desrosiers
Email: mdesrosiers@osler.com

Lavery, De Billy S.E.N.C.R.L.
1, Place Ville-Marie, bureau 4000
Montréal, Québec H3B 4M4

Attention : Jean-Yves Simard

Despina Mandilaras

Email : jysimard@lavery.ca
dmandilaras@Iavery.ca

Béton Provincial Ltée

8090, rue Boyer
Casier postal 87041
Québec, Québec G1G 5E1

Attention: Annie Guérette
Email: a.guerette@betonprovincial.com

Beumer Corporation

Fasken Martineau

PO Box 242, The Stock Exchange Tower
800 Victoria Place, Suite 3700

Montréal, QC H4Z 1E9

Attention: Annie Bernard

Brandon Farber

Email: abernard@fasken.com
bfarber@fasken.com




Bremo Inc (a.k.a. Rematech Division Bremo)

Bouchard Pagé Tremblay Avocats
825, boul. Lebourgneuf, bureau 510
Québec, Québec G2J 0B9

Attention : Katherine Boulianne
Email : katherineboulianne@bptavocats.com

Canadian Iron Ore Railcar Leasing LP

McMillan LLP
Brookfield Place, Suite 4400
181 Bay Street, Toronto, Ontario M5J 2T3

Wael Rostom
Michael J. Hanlon and
Emile Catimel-Marchand

Attention :

Email: wael.rostom@mcmillan.ca;
michael.hanlon@mcmillan.ca
Emile.Catimel-Marchand@mcmillan.ca

Canadian Transportation Agency

15 Eddy Street
Gatineau, Quebec J8X 4B3

Attention : Allan Matte

Email: Allan.Matte@otc-cta.gc.ca

Caterpillar Financial Services Limited

Miller Thomson SENCRL / LLP
1000, rue De La Gauchetiére Ouest, Suite 3700
Montréal (Québec) H3B 4W5

Attention : Michel La Roche
Email : mlaroche@millerthomson.com

CIT Financial Ltd.

Miller Thomson SENCRL / LLP
1000, rue De La Gauchetiére Ouest, Suite 3700
Montréal (Québec) H3B 4W5

Attention : Jean-Francgois Gauvin
Email : jfgauvin@millerthomson.com

City of Fermont

Cain Lamarre Casgrain Wells S.E.N.C.R.L.
255, rue Racine Est, bureau 600, case postale
5420 Chicoutimi (Québec) G7H 6J6

Attention : Francois Bouchard
Jean-Frangois Delisle

Email : francois.bouchard@clcw.gc.ca;
jean.francois.delisle@clcw.ca

Concassés de la Rive-Sud Inc. and

Hatch Ltée

McCarthy Tétrault S.E.N.C.R.L., s.r.l.
Bureau 2500

1000, rue De La Gauchetiére Ouest
Montréal QC H3B 0A2

Attention : Gabriel Querry

Miguel Bourbonnais

Email : ggquerry@meccarthy.ca
mbourbonnais@meccarthy.ca

Construction Fortin & Lévesque Inc.

BCF s.e.n.c.rl./LLP

1100, boulevard René-Lévesque Ouest,
25e étag, Montréal (Québec)

H3B 5C9 CANADA

Attention : Bertrand Giroux
Email : bertrand.giroux@bcf.ca




Construction L.F.G. Inc.

Avocats BSL,Inc.
160 rue de I'Evéché West, Suite 202
Rimouski, QC G5L 4H9

Attention: Chantal Gagnon

Guyllaume Amiot

Email: cgagnon@avocatsbsl.com
gamiot@avocatsbsl.com

CSL Group Inc.

Davies Ward Philips & Vineberg LLP
155 Wellington Street West
Toronto, ON M5V 3J7

Attention: Robin Schwill
Email: rschwill@dwpv.com

With a copy to: Julie Lambert, Assistant General
Counsel

Email: julie.lambert@cslships.com

Dexter Québec Inc.

Fasken Martineau

PO Box 242, The Stock Exchange Tower
800 Victoria Place, Suite 3700

Montréal, QC H4Z 1E9

Attention :
Email :

Brandon Farber
bfarber@fasken.com

DVB Bank S.E.

Bennett Jones LLP
Ben 4500 Bankers Hall East, 855 2nd Street
S.W. Calgary, Alberta T2P 4K7

Att.: Patrick J. Brennan
Email: brennanp@bennettjones.com

Dynamitage Castonguay Ltée
Hackett Campbell Bouchard s.e.n.c.
80 rue Peel, Sherbrooke QC J1H 4K1

Attention: Me Julien Collin-Piché
Email: julien.collin@hcblegal.com

Eabametoong First Nation;
Ginoogaming First Nation;
Constance lake First Nation;
Long Lake #58 First Nation;
Aroland First Nation; and
Marten Falls First Nation

Miller Thomson SENCRL / LLP
1000, rue De La Gauchetiere Ouest, bureau
3700, Montréal (Québec) H3B 4W5

Att : Stéphane Hébert;
Email : shebert@millerthomson.com

Gérald Leblond Ltée

Avocats BSL,Inc.
160 rue de I'Evéché West, Suite 202
Rimouski, QC G5L 4H9

Attention: Chantal Gagnon

Guyllaume Amiot

Email: cgagnon@avocatsbsl.com
gamiot@avocatsbsl.com

Golder Associates Ltd.

BCF s.e.n.c.rl./LLP
1100, boulevard René-Lévesque Ouest,
25e étag, Montréal (Québec) , H3B 5C9

Attention : Bertrand Giroux
Email : bertrand.giroux@bcf.ca




Government of Newfoundland and Labrador

Department of Justice and Public Safety

Attention: Todd Stanley, Assistant Deputy

Minister — Courts and Legal Services

Email: toddstanley@gov.nl.ca

Groupe Unnu-EBC s.e.n.c. and
EBC Inc.

Borden Ladner Gervais
1000 De La Gauchetiere Street West, Suite 900
Montréal, QC H3B 5H4

Attention: Gabriel Lefebvre
Francois Gagnon
Marc Duchesne

Ouassim Tadlaoui

Email: GLefebvre@blg.com
fgagnon@blg.com
mduchesne@blg.com
otadlaoui@blg.com

Iron Ore Company of Canada

Langlois, avocats sencrl
1250, boul. René-Lévesque Ouest
Montréal Qc H3B 4W8

Attention: Gerry Apostolatos;

Dimitri Maniatis;

Daniel Baum

Email: gerry.apostolatos@Ilanglois.ca;
dimitri.maniatis@Ilanglois.ca;
daniel.baum@langlois.ca

Jacques Blanchard, Arpenteur-geomeétre Inc

Besnier Dion Rondeau §.E.N.C. Avocats
865, Boul. Laure, Sept-lles (Québec) G4R 1Y6

Attention : Luc Dion
Email : besnier.avocats@cgocable.ca

KeyBank National Association

127 Public Square | Second Floor, Cleveland, Ohio
44114-1306

Attention: Michael A. Axel, Esq. Senior

Vice President & Senior Counsel

Email: michael axel@keybank.com

Kilotech Contréle Inc.
Kilotech-Controle (1995) Inc.

Simard Boivin Lemieux
1700 Talbot Blvd., Suite 420
Chicoutimi, QC G7H 7Y1

Attention: Alain Provencher
Email: a.provencher@sblavocats.com

Maxam Explosives, Inc.

Fasken Martineau

PO Box 242, The Stock Exchange Tower
800 Victoria Place, Suite 3700

Montréal, QC H4Z 1E9

Attention : Brandon Farber
Email : bfarber@fasken.com

Metso Shared Services Ltd.

Langlois, avocats sencrl
1250, boul. René-Lévesque Ouest
Montréal Qc H3B 4W8

Attention: Gerry Apostolatos

Daniel Baum

Email: gerry.apostolatos@Ilanglois.ca
daniel.baum@Ilanglois.ca




MFC Industrial Ltd.

BCF S.E.N.C.R.L./LLP
1100 René-Lévesque West, Suite 2500
Montréal, QC H3B 5C9

Attention : Claude Paquet, Gary Rivard
Email : claude.paquet@bcf.ca
gary.rivard@bcf.ca

AND

Sangra, Moller LLP

925 W Georgia St
Vancouver, BC V6C 3L2
Attention: Rod Talaifar, Harjit Sangra

Email: rtalaifar@sangramoller.com
hsangra@sangramoller.com

Minister of Natural Resources; Minister of
Environment and Conservation; Minister of
Municipal and Intergovernmental Affairs; and
Minister of Finance

C/O - Attorney General of Newfoundland and
Labrador

Department of Justice and Public Safety

4th Floor, East Block, Confederation Building
PO Box 8700, St. John’s, NL A1B 4J6
Email: legcounsel@gov.nl.ca

Ministere de la Justice du Québec

Direction des Affaires Juridiques
Energie et Ressources naturelles
Foréts, Faune et Parcs

5700, 4° avenue Ouest, B-301
Québec, Québec G1H 6R1

Attention : Isabelle Giguére

Email: isabelle.giguere@mern.gouv.gc.ca

Ministére du Développement durable, de
I'Environnement et de la Lutte contre les
changements climatiques

Direction des affaires juridiques - MDDELCC
675, boul. René Lévesque Est, 5e étage
Québec (Québec) G1R 5V7

Attention : Anne Parent, Avocate

Email : anne.parent@mddelcc.gouv.gc.ca

Direction régionale de I'analyse et de
I'expertise de la Céte-Nord

818, boulevard Laure

Sept-lles (Québec) G4R 1Y8

Attention : Alain Gaudreault, Directeur Régional
Email : alain.gaudreault@mddelcc.gouv.gc.ca




Morneau Shepell

(Wabush Mines Replacement Plan’s Administrator)

7071 Bayers Rd, suite 3007
Halifax, NS B3L 2C2

Attention : Paul Chang

Email: pchang@morneaushepell.com
Attention : Paula Boyd

Email: pboyd@morneaushepell.com
Attention : Bettina Quistgaard

Email: bquistgaard@ pinklarkin.com
Attention : Ronald Pink

Email: rpink@pinklarkin.com

Non-Union Employees and Retirees
(Michael Keeper and Terence Watt, rep.)

Scheib Legal / Etude Légale
600, de Maisonneuve West, Suite 1700
Montréal, Québec H3A 3J2

Nicholas Scheib
nick@scheib.ca

Koskie Minsky LLP
20 Queen Street West, Suite 900
Toronto, Ontario M5H 3R3

Attention : Andrew J. Hatnay
Barbara Walancik

Attention :
Email:

ahatnay@kmlaw.ca
bwalancik@kmlaw.ca

Email:

Office of the Superintendent of Financial
Institutions (OSFI)

Department of Justice — Canada
Surintendant des Institutions Financieres
Guy-Favreau Complex

200 René-Lévesque Blvd. West, 9" Floor
Montréal, Québec H2Z 1X4

Attention:
Email:

Pierre Lecavalier
pierre.lecavalier@justice.gc.ca

Quebec North Shore and Labrador Railway
Company Inc.

Langlois, avocats sencrl
1250, boul. René-Lévesque Ouest
Montréal Qc H3B 4W8

Attention: Gerry Apostolatos

Dimitri Maniatis

Daniel Baum

Email: gerry.apostolatos@Ilanglois.ca
dimitri.maniatis@Ilanglois.ca
daniel.baum@Ianglois.ca

Quebec Iron Ore Inc.
Champion Iron Limited

McCarthy Tétrault LLP
1000 De La Gauchetiere Street West
Montréal, Québec

Attention: Philippe Bélanger
Jocelyn Perreault
Marc Dorion

Louis-Nicolas Boulanger

Email: pbelanger@mccarthy.ca
jperreault@mccarthy.ca
mdorion@mccarthy.ca
Inboulanger@mccarthy.ca

Regions Commercial Equipment Finance LLC

BCF s.e.n.c.r.l. /LLP
1100, boulevard René-Lévesque Ouest,
25e étag, Montréal (Québec)

H3B 5C9 CANADA
Attention : Gary Rivard

Email : gary.rivard@bcf.ca
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Retraite Québec

2600, boul. Laurier, Suite 501
Québec, Québec G1V 4T3

Marie-Josée Comeau
Louis Robillard
Email: marie-

Attention:

josee.comeau@retraitequebec.gouv.gc.ca

louis.robillard@retraitequebec.gouv.gc.ca

Ritchie Bros Auctioneers (Canada) Ltd.

Stikeman Elliott
1155, René-Lévesque Blvd. West, 40" Floor
Montréal, Québec H3B 3Vv2

Attention: Danny Duy Vu
Email: ddvu@stikeman.com

Royal Bank of Canada

Stewart McKelvey
Suite 1100, Cabot Place, 100 New Gower Street
St. John's, NL

Attention: Neil Jacobs
Email: njacobs@stewartmckelvey.com

Shetush-Ondel Inc.

Besnier Dion Rondeau S.E.N.C. Avocats
865, Boul. Laure, Sept-lles (Québec) G4R 1Y6

Attention : Luc Dion

Email : besnier.avocats@cgocable.ca

SMS Equipment Inc.

Fasken Martineau

PO Box 242, The Stock Exchange Tower
800 Victoria Place, Suite 3700

Montréal, QC H4Z 1E9

Attention: Guillaume-Pierre Michaud
Email: gmichaud@fasken.com

Société Ferroviaire et Portuaire de Pointe-
Noire s.e.c.

McCarthy Tétrault LLP
2500 — 1000 De La Gauchetiere Street West
Montréal, QC H3B 0A2

Attention: Alain N. Tardif
Email: notification@mccarthy.ca
atardif@mccarthy.ca

Superintendent of Pensions
(Newfoundland and Labrador)

Service NL

Government of Newfoundland and Labrador

2nd Floor, West Block, Confederation Bldg

100 Prince Phillip Drive, St. John's, NL A1B 4J6

Attention: Michael Delaney, Director, Pension
Benefit Standards Division

Email : MichaelPDelaney@gov.nl.ca

Irving Mitchell Kalichman
3500, De Maisonneuve Blvd. West, Suite 1400
Montréal, Québec H3Z 3C1

Doug Mitchell
dmitchell@imk.ca

Attention :

Email :

Syndicat des Métallos, Section Locale 9996,
Section Locale 6254, Section Locale 6285

Philion Leblanc Beaudry Avocats s.a.
5000, boul. des Gradins, bureau 280
Québec (Québec) G2J 1N3

Attention : Daniel Boudreault;
Jean-Frangois Beaudry
Email : dboudreault@plba.ca

ifoeaudry@plba.ca

*kk

United Steelworkers — National Office

234, Eglinton Avenue East, 8th Floor

Toronto, Ontario M4P 1K7
Attention: Katrina Peddle

Email: kpeddle@usw.ca
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The Bank of Nova Scotia

Kugler Kandestin, LLP (Québec Counsel)
1 Place Ville Marie, Suite 2101
Montréal, QC H3B 2C6

Attention : Jeremy Cuttler
David Stolow

Email : jcuttler@kklex.com;

dstolow@Kkklex.com

Cassels Brock LLP (Ontario Counsel)
Suite 2100, Scotia Plaza

40 King Street West

Toronto, ON M5H 3C2

Attention: Joseph J. Bellissimo

Keri Wallace

Email: jbellissimo@casselsbrock.com
kewallace@casselsbrock.com

Town of Wabush

15, Whiteway Dr.
P.O. Box 190
Wabush, NL AOR 1B0

Att.:  Charlie Perry, Town Manager

Email : townmanager@wabush.ca

Tyco International du Canada Ltée
(AKA SimplexGrinnell)

Dunton Rainville S.E.N.C.R.L.
Tour de la Bourse, 43e étage
800, Square Victoria, C.P. 303
Montréal (Québec) H4Z 1H1

Att. : Gilles Metcalfe
Email : gmetcalfe@duntonrainville.com

Ville de Sept-iles

Stein Monast LLP
70, Dalhousie, Suite 300
Québec, Québec G1K 4B2

Att. :  Richard Laflamme
Marc Germain
Antoine Beaudoin
Camille Roy
Martin Roy

Email : richard.laflamme@steinmonast.ca
marc.germain@steinmonast.ca
antoine.beaudoin@steinmonast.ca
camille.roy@steinmonast.ca
Martin.Roy@ SteinMonast.ca




-12 -

Wesco Distribution Canada LP

Dunton Rainville S.E.N.C.R.L.
Tour de la Bourse, 43e étage
800, Square Victoria, C.P. 303
Montréal (Québec) H4Z 1H1

Attention: Thomas Cliche
Email : TCliche@DuntonRainville.com

Worldlink Resources Limited

Clifford Chance Europe LLP
9 Place Vendome. CS 50018
75038 Paris Cedex 01, France

Attention: Audley Sheppard
Simon Greenberg
Karolina Rozycka

Email:

audley.sheppard@cliffordchance.co
m

simon.greenberg@cliffordchance.co
m

karolina.rozycka@cliffordchance.co
m

BCF Business Law
25" Floor 1100 René-Lévesque Blvd. West
Montréal, QC H3B 5C9

Attention : Eric Ouimet
Bertrand Giroux
Frédéric Coté

Email : eric.ouimet@bcf.ca
bertrand.giroux@bcf.ca
frederic.cote@bcf.ca

Perley-Robertson, Hill & McDougall LLP/s.r.l.
Constitution Square, 400-340 Albert Street
Ottawa, ON K1R 0A5

Attention: John Siwiec
R. Aaron Rubinoff

Email: jsiwiec@perlaw.ca
arubinoff@perlaw.ca

WSP Canada Inc.

Langlois, avocats sencrl
1250, boul. René-Lévesque Ouest
Montréal Qc H3B 4W8

Attention : Marc-André Sansregret
Reynald Auger

Email : marc-andre.sansregret@Ilanglois.ca
reynald.auger@langlois.ca
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Emails : bernard.boucher@blakes.com; sebastien.guy@blakes.com; steven.weisz@blakes.com;
milly.chow@blakes.com; aryo.shalviri@blakes.com; nigel.meakin@fticonsulting.com;
steven.bissell@fticonsulting.com; ellen.dong@fticonsulting.com; michael.basso@fticonsulting.com;
evan.cobb@nortonrosefulbright.com; sylvain.rigaud@nortonrosefulbright.com;
chrystal.ashby@nortonrosefulbright.com; AndreAnne.Fortin@nortonrosefulbright.com;
awinton@counsel-toronto.com; mgottlieb@counsel-toronto.com; gerry.apostolatos@langlois.ca;
mdesrosiers@osler.com; mlaroche@millerthomson.com; brennanp@bennettjones.com:;
dimitri.maniatis@Ilanglois.ca; daniel.baum@Ilanglois.ca; gary.rivard@bcf.ca; jcuttler@kklex.com;
jbellissimo@casselsbrock.com; kewallace@casselsbrock.com;
audley.sheppard@cliffordchance.com; simon.greenberg@cliffordchance.com;
karolina.rozycka@cliffordchance.com; eric.ouimet@bcf.ca; bertrand.giroux@bcf.ca;
frederic.cote@bcf.ca; jsiwiec@perlaw.ca; arubinoff@perlaw.ca; abernard@fasken.com;
bfarber@fasken.com; cgagnon@avocatsbsl.com; GLefebvre@blg.com; fgagnon@blg.com;
a.provencher@sblavocats.com; francois.bouchard@clcw.gc.ca; julien.collin@hcblegal.com;
toddstanley@gov.nl.ca; Imorin@fasken.com; gmichaud@fasken.com;
gmetcalfe@duntonrainville.com; TCliche@DuntonRainville.com; michael axel@keybank.com;
rschwill@dwpv.com; julie.lambert@cslships.com; besnier.avocats@cgocable.ca;
shebert@millerthomson.com; dstolow@kklex.com; jmorissette @osler.com;
wael.rostom@mcmillan.ca; Emile.Catimel-Marchand@mcmillan.ca; gmoffat@tgf.ca;
roger.simard@dentons.com; louis.dumont@dentons.com; katherineboulianne@bptavocats.com;
dboudreault@plba.ca; hbesnier.bdr@cgocable.ca; claude.paguet@bcf.ca;
rtalaifar@sangramoller.com; hsangra@sangramoller.com; pierre.lecavalier@justice.gc.ca;
dmitchell@imk.ca; ahathay@kmlaw.ca; jfbeaudry@plba.ca; MichaelPDelaney@gov.nl.ca;
nick@scheib.ca; Tony.Reyes@nortonrosefulbright.com; anne.parent@mddelcc.gouv.qc.ca;
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